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VIDEO MODE SELECTED

VIDEO MODE P0.2 PO.1 P0.3 DAC5 | DAC4 DAC3

DACO

DAC1

DAC2

CVBS

Y/G

Pb/B

Pr/R

S-C

CVBS signal always output

GPIO PIN FUNCTION MODULE REM
PO.0 N/A
PO.1 N/A
PO.2 N/A
PO.3 N/A
PO.4 N/A
PO.5 N/A
PO-6 114 UART_TXD/NTRST/GAME_D1 UART/ARM DEBUG/GAME PORT
PO.7 115 UART_RXD/TDI/GAME_DO UART/ARM DEBUG/GAME PORT
P1.0 N/A
P1.1 N/A
P1.2 N/A
P1.3 N/A
P1.4 N/A
P1.5 N/A
P2.0 116 SF_DO/TDO SPI FLASH/ARM DEBUG
P2.1 117 SF_DITMS SPI FLASH/ARM DEBUG
P2.2 118 SF_CS/TCK SPI FLASH/ARM DEBUG
P2.3 119 SF_CLK/RTCK SPI FLASH/ARM DEBUG
P24 121 SPICLK VFD CONTROL
P2.5 123 MOSI VFD CONTROL
P2.6 124 MISO VFD CONTROL
P3.0 N/A
P3.1 N/A
P3.2 N/A
P3.3 N/A
P3.4 N/A

©|P3.5 41 C_MUTE AUDIO CONTROL
P3.6 42 CLOSE_SW MOTOR CONTROL
P3.7 43 DR_MUTE MOTOR CONTROL
P4.0 45 SPDIFO SPDIF OUTPUT
P4.1 N/A
P4.2 63 SSTOP(CD/DVD) MOTOR CONTROL

0| P4.3 64 VRDVD MOTOR CONTROL
P5.0 N/A
P5.1 N/A
P5.2 N/A
P5.3 N/A
P5.4 N/A
P5.5 58 PWMO_L PWM AUDIO
P5.6 62 PWMO_R PWM AUDIO
P5.7 N/A
P6.0 N/A
P6.1 N/A
P6.2 65 VRCD PD CONTROL
P6.3 66 CLOSE MOTOR CONTROL
P6.4 67 OPEN MOTOR CONTROL
P6.5 N/A
P6.6 N/A
P7.0 113 IR REMOCON
P7.1 125 USB_DN USB/SERVO_MON
P7.2 126 USB_DP USB/SERVO_MON
P7.3 12 MDA11/GAME_LATCH GAME PORT
P7.4 13 BALl nDCS1/GAME_CLK GAME PORT,

P8.0: SPD_SENSE read only(O0x3CF0O_0084)
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